BOX ASSIGNMENTS TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAC	ER OF PATENTS AND TRA	513 NL ADEMARKS:		FOR TRADEMARKS		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IE 1. Harold P. Mintz 3. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEY	100	2. 4. 6. 8. ED?		0945 U.S. PTO 09/714619		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) REC NAME: Goldeneye International, Inc.	EIVING INTEREST:		**************************************			
ADDRESS: 350 Fifth Avenue, 71st Fl	oor, New York, NY 10118					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DO (Submit herewith only one docume document)	CUMENT):		nment signed by differen	ent inventors is one		
	/HOLE □PART INTEF ACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ERIFIED TRANSLATION □OTHER:	REST	EXEC. DATE: November 17, 2000			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 17, 2000						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO						
A. PAT. APR. NC.(S) M# series code/serial no	If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		1ª INVENT©R if not in item 1		
New Application 275071		19/7/46/9	<u> </u>			
Name & Address of Party to Whor Concerning Document Should be		6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918		7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x	E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	581)		
5.5ATTY DKT:			MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
PMS 275071	OUENT DEE	UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required		275071		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Signature	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cover	pages <u>including</u> this ents and document	y is a true copy of		
Attorney: Jack S. Barufka		Data: Navambar 1	17 2000			
Reg. No. 37087 Atty/Sec: JSB/ded TEL	.: (202) 861-3794	Date: November 7 FAX: (202)				
	FILE WITH PTO RETUR					

Document10

PAT-114X 11/1999

PATENT REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0509 Ninth Floor

PAGE 02 P.**02/0**5

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pittabury Madison & Sutro LLP
Intellectual Property Group
1100 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, D.3 20005-3916

ASSIGNMENT

of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Harold P. Mintz		2)	·	
3)		4)	:	
5)		6)		
7)		8)		
(hereinafter collectively ASSIG	NOR), has/have made a	n invention know	n as Dkt.	
and entitled: METHOD OF C	PERATING A VENTUR	E BUSINESS		
for which an application for Let	ters Patent of the United	States		
🔀 was executed even date he	rewith and is about to be	filed in the Unite	d States Patent and Trademark	(Office;
was filed on	, Appln. No.	1	;	
				
AND WHEREAS GO	OLDENEYE INTERNATI	ONAL, INC.		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly	organized and existing u	inder the laws of t	he State of Delaware	
and having its principal office s	ind place of business at	350 Fifth Avenu	e, 71st Floor, New York, NY 10	118
desires to acquire an interest t	herein;			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAY-1149 2/00

PAT-1148 2400

PATENT
REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0510